## County of Westchester



## Legislation Details

File #:	90147				
Туре:	Resoluti	on	Status:	Consent Agenda	
File created:	1/12/202	22	In control:	Board of Acquisition and C	Contract
On agenda:	1/13/202	22	Final action:		
Title:	Social Services - Amend the pending, authorized agreement with Westchester Community Opportunity Program, Inc., pursuant to which it is to operate housing that is provided by the County for the purpose of general isolation housing related to COVID-19, by, a) amending its scope of work by increasing the maximum number of clients from twenty (20) to thirty-five (35), effective 1/13/22, b) increasing its not-to-exceed amount by \$59,208 for its three-month initial term, and by \$19,736 for each of its one-month option terms that the County may exercise, to enable the County to pay for services for the increased maximum number of clients, and c) modifying the budget for the initial term and each option term in order to allocate the additional funds.				
Sponsors:					
Sponsors: Indexes:					
•					
Indexes: Code sections:	1. RESA	A90147.pdf			
		A90147.pdf	Ad	tion	Result